Disposal Fees

All Appliances*

*Appliances containing Freon gas must be given to attendant

Chairs
Upholstered
Wood
Couches
Hide a Bed
Loveseat
Standard
Mattresses or Box Springs
Crib & Twin
Full or Larger
Construction & Demolition Materials
Price at the Transfer Station (by weight)
Price at the Collection Sites (by volume)
Used Oil, Oil Filters & Antifreeze
Used Oil
Oil Filters for Residents with DCSWR Permit
Oil Filters for Businesses or Non-Member Municipalities
Price based on 55 gallon drum, smaller quantities pro-rated
Single oil filter
Antifreeze
Tires - Individual
Passenger (P) & Trailer
Light Truck (LT)
Large Truck
Forklift & Farm Tractor Front
Farm Tractor Rear or Skid-steer
Miscellaneous small tires not listed
Off Road Equipment 25" or Larger & Skid-steer Track
Must be weighed at the Dunn County Transfer Station
Inner Tubes are 1/2 the price of same size vehicle tires
Tires - Loads
Weighed on the scale at the Dunn County Transfer Station
Brought to Collection Sites (must provide proof of weight)
Compressed Gas Cylinders & Tanks
Small Cylinders (5 Ibs. or less)
Mediums (6, 10 & 20 Ibs.)
Large (30, 40 Ibs. & greater)
Household Trash* from Residents of Non-Member
Municipalities, or in Excess of 3-33 gallon bags/week

Each
Each

Each
Each
Each

Each
Each

Per Ton
Cubic Yd.

Full Drum
Each

Tire
$2.50
$5.00
$15.00
$10.00
$25.00
$1.00

Per Pound
Per Pound
Per Pound
Each
Each
Each

Per Bag

FREE

$5.00
$1.00

$10.00
$5.00
$8.00

$5.00
$10.00

$58.00
$20.00

FREE
FREE

$40.00
$0.25
FREE
With Rim
$4.00
$10.00
$20.00
$10.00
$50.00
$2.00

$0.10
$0.10
$0.16
$1.00
$10.00
$20.00

$3.00

*A maximum of three (3) 33-gallon bags of household trash may be disposed of per week without additional
fees. Household trash is defined as standard items that are disposed of in an indoor, household trash
receptacle on a regularly occurring basis. Typically, this refers to wastebaskets in the kitchen or bathroom,
rather than a workshop or garage area where large projects are completed. ltems such as carpeting, flooring,
cabinetry, dry wall, toilets and lumber fall into the category of construction and demolition waste, as do other
items involved with renovations, remodeling or large clean-up projects in a home or a garage. Items classified
as construction and demolition waste, along with large, bulky items such as furniture, do incur a fee.



